VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

POST OFFICE BOX 206 HOSSTON LOUISIANA, 71043 PH # (318) 287-3225 FAX # (318) 287-3518

villageofhosston@centurytel.net

Mayor: Kim Jaynes Alderwoman: Misti Banks
Clerk: Hayden Linn Alderman: Henry Blunt
Police Chief: Ramona Anders Alderwoman: Vicki Carter

VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, LOUISIANA RESOLUTION NO. 3 OF 2024

STATE OF LOUISIANA CADDO PARISH VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR KIM JAYNES TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE LOUISIANA GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (23/24) FOR FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000.00 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

WHEREAS THE Village of Hosston's Town Council approves of the above application because it supports community and economic development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Council of Hosston, Louisiana does hereby adopt this resolution.

	Upon vote taken thereon, the following voted:	
	For:	
	Against: Whereupon said Resolution No. 3 of 2024 was declared duly passed and pted this 16th day of January, 2024.	
adopt		
	Attest:	
Kim Ja	avnes. Mavor	Havden Linn, Town Clerk